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Filter WDM (1570/2000 nm) (FWDM Series)

Parameter Unit Value
Pass Band Wavelength Range nm 1950 - 2050 available
Typ. Insertion Loss dB 0.6
Max. Insertion Loss dB 0.8
Typ. Isolation dB 30
Min. Isolation dB 25
Reflection Band Wavelength Range nm 1560 - 1580
Typ. Insertion Loss dB 0.6
Max. Insertion Loss dB 0.8 1.3
Typ. Isolation dB 15
Min. Isolation dB 12
Min. Return Loss dB 50
Typ. Polarization Dependent Loss dB 0.1
Max. Polarization Dependent Loss dB 0.2
Thermal Stability dB/°C 0.005
Max. Optical Power (Continuous Wave) mW 300
Max. Tensile Load N 5

SMF-28 fiber or Common & pass ports:

Fiber Type . SM 1950 fiber
P SM 1950 fiber (all ports) Reflect port: SMF-28 fiber
Package Type FWDM STD
Operating Temperature °C -5t0 +70
Storage Temperature °C -40 to +85

*IL is 0.3 dB higher, RL is 5 dB lower for each connector added.

Package Dimensions

—®55+ 0.1 mm Reflect
Pass—l:ﬂ D:i<
Common
L:BS: 1 mmJ
55+ 1 mm
FWDM-OO® ©-@-G-@-®
OOD®: Wavelength ®: Fiber Type ®: Connector Type @: Fiber Jacket
2057 - 2000 Pass/1570 Reflection 1 - SMF-28 fiber (all ports) 1-FC/UPC B - 250 ym bare fiber
SSSS - Specify 2 - SM 1950 fiber (all ports) 2 - FC/APC L - 900 uym loose tube
3 - SMF-28 fiber for reflect port 3-SC/UPC S - Specify
®: Fiber Length and SM 1950 fiber for common 4 - SC/APC
1-1.0m & pass port N - None
S - Specify S - Specify
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